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No.
Doctor's Name Clinic AME Privileges Office Email P.O. Box Address Speciality 

0075 Dr. Ahmad M. Haider Alamadi
Advance Hearing & Balance 

Centre 
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971  4 3422422 alamadi@gmail.com 211150 Dubai, UAE E.N.T.

0079 Dr. Amer Adnan Saadeddin Health Bay Holistic Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3413800 saadeddin@hotmail.com 118012 Dubai, UAE Psychiatry

0084 Dr. Azzan Salem Bin Braik Medicorp Gulf Medical Clinic Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 43121016

asbinbrek@dohms.gov.ae  

binmed@emirates.net.ae

asbinbrek@yahoo.com

psmith@medicorpgulf.ae

3179 Dubai, UAE Cardiology

0088

Dr. Bassam Hasan Saleh Hasan 

Mahboub United Medical Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3708888 drbassam_mahboub@yahoo.com

Wafi Mall, 1st floor, 

Oud Metha Road, 

Dubai

Pulmonology

0102 Dr. Hassan imam Al Noor Hospital Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew
00971 2 6265265

00971 2 6264440
hassan1957@hotmail.com 46713 Abu Dhabi, UAE Ophthalmology

0103 Dr. Zouhair  F. Harb Advance Cure Diagnostic Centre Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 2 4100900 z.harb@cure.ae 61887 Abu Dhabi, UAE Pulmonology

0104
Dr. Hussein Qasem Abdul Al 

Ghafoor 
Advance Cure Diagnostic Centre Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 2 4100900 habdulghafor@cure.ae 61887 Abu Dhabi, UAE E.N.T.

0105 Dr. Elie Zoghbi Advance Cure Diagnostic Centre Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 2 667 5050
e.zoghbi@cure.ae 

g.jumuad@cure.ae
61887 Abu Dhabi, UAE Cardiology

0109 Dr. Khaldoun Mozahem
American Center For Psychiatry 

And Neurology 
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 2 6664866

k.mozahem@americancenteruae.c

om
108699 Abu Dhabi, UAE Neurology

0115
Dr. Mohammed Ahmad Abdulla 

Mahmood Alhammadi

Advance Hearing & Balance 

Centre 
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 342 2422

info@ahbc.ae

dr.mohd.alhammadi@gmail.com
211150 Dubai, UAE E.N.T.

0123 Dr. Rajeshkumar Raipancholia Heart First Medical Centre Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 429 8298 rraipancholia@hotmail.com 505101 Dubai, UAE Cardiology

0132 Dr. Imran Ahmed Ansari

Moorfields Eye Hospital Dubai

Imperial College London 

Diabetes Centre - AUH

Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew
00971 4 4297836

00971 2 4040896

imran.ansari@moorfields.ae

iansari@icldc.ae

505054

48338

Dubai, UAE 

Abu Dhabi, UAE
Ophthalmology

0134 Dr. Edma Naddaf
E.D.M.A. Jumeira American 

Clinic
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3805633 edma@edmaexec.ae 333365 Dubai, UAE Psychology

0136
Dr. Mohammed Sulaiman 

Ahmed Saeed Al Houqani

Sleep Disorders Specialized 

Clinic
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 3 7663616 doctor@uaesleep.com 1091 Al Ain, UAE

Respirologist & 

Sleep Medicine  

0145 Dr. Tarek Ibrahim Makhlof International Modern Hospital Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew
00971 4 4063006

4 4063679
tarekmakhlof@yahoo.com 3179 Dubai, UAE Ophthalmology

0147
Dr. Adel Ahmed Abdelrahman 

Ahmed Karrani

American Center For Psychiatry 

And Neurology 
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 6 5125000

a.karrani@americancenteruae.co

m
108699 Abu Dhabi,UAE Psychiatry

0148 Dr. Georgey Koshy Universal Hospital LLC Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 2 5579205
drkoshy@universalhospitals.com

georgeyk@gmail.com
5056 Abu Dhabi, UAE Cardiology

0149 Dr. Paola Salvetti Moorfields Eye Hospital Dubai Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 4297888 paola.salvetti@moorfields.ae 505054 Dubai, UAE Ophthalmology

0152 Dr. Padmanabhan Padappayil LLH - Medeor Hospital Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 2 6335522 padmanpp@gmail.com 35747 Abu Dhabi, UAE E.N.T.

Specialist Aeromedical Examiners

mailto:alamadi@gmail.com
mailto:saadeddin@hotmail.com
mailto:asbinbrek@dohms.gov.ae
mailto:asbinbrek@dohms.gov.ae
mailto:asbinbrek@dohms.gov.ae
mailto:asbinbrek@dohms.gov.ae
mailto:drbassam_mahboub@yahoo.com
mailto:hassan1957@hotmail.com
mailto:z.harb@cure.ae
mailto:habdulghafor@cure.ae
mailto:e.zoghbi@cure.ae%20'g.jumuad@cure.ae'
mailto:e.zoghbi@cure.ae%20'g.jumuad@cure.ae'
mailto:k.mozahem@americancenteruae.com
mailto:k.mozahem@americancenteruae.com
mailto:info@ahbc.ae
mailto:info@ahbc.ae
mailto:rraipancholia@hotmail.com
mailto:imran.ansari@moorfields.ae
mailto:imran.ansari@moorfields.ae
mailto:edma@edmaexec.ae
mailto:doctor@uaesleep.com
mailto:tarekmakhlof@yahoo.com
mailto:a.karrani@americancenteruae.com
mailto:a.karrani@americancenteruae.com
mailto:paola.salvetti@moorfields.ae
mailto:padmanpp@gmail.com


0154 Dr. Renu Pookottil Etihad Medical Centre Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 2 6584680 rpookottil@etihad.ae 35566 Abu Dhabi, UAE E.N.T.

0155 Dr. Samer Makhoul
American Center For Psychiatry 

And Neurology 
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew

00971 2 6979999

00971 4 3141000
smakhoul@hotmail.com

108699

66026

Abu Dhabi, UAE

Dubai, UAE
Psychiatry

0156 Dr. Matthew David Gould Emirates Medical Services Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 316 7314 Matthew.gould@emirates.com 26777 Dubai,UAE Psychology

0157 Dr. Prashant Govindram Bhatia Vista Healthcare Clinic Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4  3344223
drprashantbhatia@gmail.com

vistahealth@hotmail.com
112167 Dubai,UAE Ophthalmology

0158
Dr. Mohamed Seifallah 

Mahmoud Mohamed Shehata 
University Hospital Sharjah Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 6 5054811 mohamed.seif@uhs.ae 72772 Sharjah,UAE Cardiology

0159 Dr. Ahmed Munzer Alwaa University Hospital Sharjah Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 6 5054987 ahmad.alwaa@uhs.ae 72772 Sharjah,UAE E.N.T.

0160
Dr. Qasem Mohamed Mubarak 

Alhammouri
University Hospital Sharjah Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 6 5058555 qasem.alhammouri@uhs.ae 72772 Sharjah,UAE Ophthalmology

0161 Dr. Humeira Mussareth Badsha 
Dr. Humeira Badsha Medical 

Center LLC
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3856009 doctorbadsha@gmail.com 391203 Dubai,UAE Rheumatology

0162 Dr. William Delany Murrell
Emirates Integra Medical and 

Surgery Centre FZ LLC
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 4343966

wdmurrell@gmail.com

drbill@emiratesintegra.com
505067 Dubai,UAE

Orthopaedic 

Sport Medicine

0163 Dr. Mohammed Sohaib Mustafa Moorfields Eye Hospital Dubai Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 4297888 sohaib.mustafa@moorfields.ae 505054 Dubai,UAE Ophthalmology

0167 Dr. Hassan Saber Alhariri United Medical Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3708888 hassanalhariri@yahoo.com

Wafi Mall, 1st floor, 

Oud Metha Road, 

Dubai

Pulmonary & 

Sleep Medicine  

0178 Dr. Raed Mahmoud Nasser
Advance Hearing & Balance 

Centre 
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3422422 nasserraed@hotmail.com 118422 Dubai,UAE E.N.T.

0180
Dr. Muralidharan Ramachanran 

Upendran
Moorfields Eye Hospital Dubai Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew

muralidharan.upendran@moorfiel

ds.ae
505054 Dubai, UAE Retinal Surgery

0184 Dr. Mazen Hasan Hamoudi
American Center For Psychiatry 

And Neurology 
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew mazenhamoudi@yahoo.com 66026 Abu Dhabi, UAE Psychiatry

0185
Dr. Ahmed Tayser Abdulrahman 

M. Gabroun
United Medical Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3708888 ahmedtgn@hotmail.com

Wafi Mall, 1st floor, 

Oud Metha Road, 

Dubai

Cardiology

0186 Dr. Taoufik Alsaadi
American Center For Psychiatry 

And Neurology 
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 2 6979999

ahmedtgn@hotmail.com

t.alsaadi@americancenteruae.com
108699 Abu Dhabi, UAE Neurology

0187
Dr. Bassem Hamed Mohamed 

Mohamed Badr
Health Bay Holistic Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew

00971 4 2524533

00971 4 2524511
bbadr70@gmail.com 

dr.badr@healthbayclinic.com

118012
Villa 977, Al Wasl 

Rd, Umm Suqeim 2
Psychiatry

0188 Dr. Igor Kozak Moorfields Eye Hospital Centre Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 2 6356161 igor.kozak@moorfields.ae 62807 Abu Dhabi, UAE Ophthalmology

0189 Dr. Hamed Mofeez Anwar Moorfields Eye Hospital Centre Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 2 6356161 hamed.anwar@moorfields.ae 62807 Abu Dhabi, UAE Ophthalmology

0190 Dr. Shaju George Olakkangile International Modern Hospital Class Cabin Crew 00971 4 4063681 shajupsy@yahoo.co.in 121735 Dubai. UAE Psychiatry

0191 Dr. Mary John Fly Dubai Head Quarters Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 6033014 mary.john@flydubai.com 353 Dubai. UAE Psychology

0193 Dr. Willem Van Der Kamp German Neoroscience Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 4298578
huyam@gnc-dubai.com

van.k@gnc-dubai.com
505174 Dubai. UAE Neurology

0194 Dr. Nanor Tchaghlasian Al Zahra Hospital Dubai Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3786204
nanor.j@hotmail.com

van.k@gnc-dubai.com
124412 Dubai. UAE E.N.T.

0201 Dr. Syed Muhammad Asad Ali Moorfields Eye Hospital Centre Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 2 6356161 syed.ali@moorfields.ae 62807 Abu Dhabi, UAE Ophthalmology

0202 Dr. Andrew Jamieson Valiant Clinic Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3782206 andrew.jamieson@valiant.ae 414296 Dubai, UAE Endocrinology

0203 Dr. Erik Hohmann Valiant Clinic Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3782226 erik.hohmann@valiant.ae 414296 Dubai, UAE Orthopaedics
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0204 Dr. Fabrizio Facchini Valiant Clinic Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3782206 fabrizio.facchini@valiant.ae 414296 Dubai, UAE Respiratory

0205 Dr. Vijayanand Radhamoni Axon Medica Polyclinic Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 2859880
jayab78@gmail.com

vijay.a@axonmedica.com
62451 Dubai, UAE Orthopaedics

0206 Dr. Murtaza Najmi King's College Hospital London Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3789555 mnajmi25@gmail.com 340901 Dubai, UAE E.N.T.

0207 Dr. Asad Sadiq
The Psychiatry and Therapy 

Centre
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 4221606 drasadsadiq@yahoo.co.uk 505195 Dubai, UAE Psychiatry

0208
Dr. Shameer Puthiyaveettil 

Hameed
International Modern Hospital Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 4063033 drshameelhameed@gmail.com 121735 Dubai, UAE Urology

0209 Dr. Gehad El Gergawy
German Heart Centre Bremen 

FZ-LLC
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3624797 gg@german-heart-centre.com 505007 Dubai, UAE Cardiology

0212 Dr. Heike Andrea Jacobs German Neuroscience Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 4298578 heike.j@gnc-dubai.com 505174 Dubai, UAE Neurology

0213
Dr. Manio-Boris Ritter Von 

Maravic
German Neuroscience Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 4298578 m.maravic@gnc-dubai.com 505174 Dubai, UAE Neurology

0214 Dr. Viorica Khalili American Hospital Dubai Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3776989 vkhalili@ahdubai.com 5566 Dubai, UAE Nephrology

0215 Dr. Rahila Sarwar Bhatti Mediclinic Parkview Hospital Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3789555 rsbhatti91@hotmail.com 340901 Dubai, UAE Endocrinology

0216 Dr. Ammar Safar American Hospital Dubai Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3775111 eyemd1@yahoo.com 5566 Dubai, UAE Ophthalmology

0217 Dr. Tarek Marai Abuzakuk American Hospital Dubai Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3775857 tabuzakuk@gmail.com 5566 Dubai, UAE Orthopaedics

0218 Dr. Omar Hallak American Hospital Dubai Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3776249 ohallak@ahdubai.com 5566 Dubai, UAE Cardiology

0219 Dr. Osama Giledi Moorfileds Eye Hospital Dubai Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 4297888
osama.giledi@moorfields.ae

ogiledi@hotmail.com
505054 Dubai, UAE Ophthalmology

0220
Dr. Mohamed Fawzy Moustafa 

Ahmed
Ear Care Medical Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3520040 drmohamedfawz@gmail.com 115373 Dubai, UAE E.N.T.

0221 Dr. Katia El Sibai Health Bay Oncology Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 2376101 katia.sibai@gmail.com 118012 Dubai, UAE Endocrinology

0222 Dr. Arsheena Mohamed King's College Hospital London Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3789555 Arsheena.Mohamed@kch.ae 340901 Dubai, UAE Rheumatology

0223 Dr. Betsy Lakshmy Narayan King's College Hospital London Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3789555 Betsy.Narayan@kch.ae 340901 Dubai, UAE Dermatology

0224 Dr. Ghita Harifi
Dr. Humeira Badsha Medical 

Center
Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3256009 drharifi@drbadshamedical.com 391203 Dubai, UAE Rheumatology

0225
Dr. Maged Abd Elaziz Elkawy 

Agour 

Erada Center for Treatment and 

Rehabilitation

Substance Abuse 

Evaluation: Class Cabin Crew 

+ Class II + Class LSA

Psychiatric Evaluation: Class 

I + Class III + Class Cabin 

Crew + Class II + Class LSA

00971 42399992 m.agour@erada.ae 440100 Dubai, UAE Psychiatry

0226 Dr. Tina Eckert Klose Health Bay Oncology Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew eckert.tina11@gmail.com 118012 Dubai, UAE Ophthalmology

0227
Dr. Duaa Hashim Abdelaziz 

Mohamednour

Erada Center for Treatment and 

Rehabilitation

Substance Abuse 

Evaluation: Class Cabin Crew 

+ Class II + Class LSA

Psychiatric Evaluation: Class 

I + Class III + Class Cabin 

Crew + Class II + Class LSA

00971 4 239992 d.hashim@erada.ae 440100 Dubai, UAE Psychiatry
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0228
Dr. Hamdy Fouad Abelatif 

Moselhy 

Erada Center for Treatment and 

Rehabilitation

Substance Abuse 

Evaluation: Class Cabin Crew 

+ Class II + Class LSA

Psychiatric Evaluation: Class 

I + Class III + Class Cabin 

Crew + Class II + Class LSA

00971 4 239992 h.moselhy@erada.ae 440100 Dubai, UAE Psychiatry

0229 Dr. Tarik Qassem Mohammad
Erada Center for Treatment and 

Rehabilitation

Substance Abuse 

Evaluation: Class Cabin Crew 

+ Class II + Class LSA

Psychiatric Evaluation: Class 

I + Class III + Class Cabin 

Crew + Class II + Class LSA

00971 4 239992 t.qassem@erada.ae 440100 Dubai, UAE Psychiatry

0230 Dr. Dalia Nagui Moheidldin Rizk Snowdonia Medical Center
Psychiatric Evaluation:  

Cabin Crew
00971 4 3383100 dalianagui82@hotmail.com 211357 Dubai, UAE Psychiatry

0231 Dr. Ajit Kumar NMC Specialty Hospital Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 2679999 dr.ajitkumar@nmc.ae 7832 Dubai, UAE Neurology

0232 Dr. Sweta Shah Unicare Medical Center
Psychiatric Evaluation:  

Cabin Crew
00971 4 3529292 drsweta@unicaredubai.com 25503 Dubai, UAE Psychiatry

0233 Dr. Srinivasa Rao Unicare Medical Center Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3529292 drsrinivas@unicaredubai.com 25503 Dubai, UAE Cardiology

0234 Dr. Deeb Maxwell Kayed Open MRI for Spine Surgery Class 1, 2, 3 & Cabin Crew 00971 4 3422120 dmkayed@yahoo.com 215159 Dubai, UAE Neurology
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